Mr. Muzzaffar Hayat Piracha
Chief Executive Officer / Offeror

Mr. Nusrat Mahmood
Chief Financial Officer

 Prospectus | Air Link Communication Limited

  15

2 SUMMARY OF THE PROSPECTUS

2.1 CORE BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Air Link Communication Limited operates in the communications equipment sector and is one of the leading

distributors of mobile phone devices in Pakistan with a market share of around 20-25% according to data regarding

import of mobile phones (Source: Pakistan Customs). The Company has entered into distribution agreements with

leading mobile phone manufacturers namely, Samsung, Huawei, TCL, Tecno, Itel and entered into an agreement

with MP (Apple Authorized Distributor for Pakistan) for distribution of products procured from MP in Pakistan.

The Company currently operates three flagship retail outlets, two in Karachi and one in Lahore. The Company has

a country wide distribution network consisting 16 regional hubs linked to 1,000+ wholesalers and 4,000+ retailers

to facilitate nationwide sales of mobile phones and accessories.

2.2 SHAREHOLDING

 Pre-issue* Post-issue*

Name of Shareholders Shares Shareholding (%) Shares Shareholding (%)

Sponsors

Muzzaffar Hayat Piracha 121,799,757  40.6% 91,799,757  25.5%

Yasir Hayat Piracha 89,100,000  29.7% 89,100,000  24.8%

Naila Piracha   18,900,000  6.3% 18,900,000  5.3%

Roshanay Piracha   18,900,000  6.3% 18,900,000  5.3%

Sania Piracha   18,900,000  6.3% 18,900,000  5.3%

Mishaal Piracha   18,900,000  6.3% 18,900,000  5.3%

Saleha Basit 13,500,000  4.5% 13,500,000  3.8%

Other Directors

Aslam Hayat Piracha 120 0.0% 120 0.0%

Rabiya Muzzaffar 120 0.0% 120 0.0%

Sharique Azim 1 0.0% 1 0.0%

Hussain Kuli Khan 1 0.0% 1 0.0%

Aqdus Faraz 1 0.0% 1 0.0%

Free Float

New Issue – General Public - 0.0% 60,000,000 16.7%

Offer for Sale – General Public - 0.0% 30,000,000 8.3%

Total 300,000,000 100% 360,000,000 100%

*Excludes conversion of TFCs as mentioned under section 11.1.1.

2.3 SALIENT FEATURES OF THE ISSUE

 Air Link Communication Limited (“Air Link” or ”The Company”) intends to issue 60,000,000 new shares

and Mr. Muzzaffar Hayat Piracha intends to offer 30,000,000 of his shares to the public simultaneously.

 The transaction structure will be hybrid in nature constituting both, an offer for sale and a new issue.

 The shares offered and issued will represent 25.0% (90 million shares) of the Post – Issue total Paid-up

Capital of Air Link.

 The shares will be issued through 100% Book Building. Successful bidders will be provisionally allocated